Joey Patrick San Nicolas, Esq. to serve as the Associate 
Judge of the Superior Court of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands. 

9. Gov. Msg. No. 24-230:  Feb. 13, 2026 – Signed into local law, H.L.B. No. 24-45, D1 - 

To re-appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 
($256,235.00) from fund balances allotted under SLL 22-01, specifically Business Unit 
4963V; and for other purposes, becomes SAIPAN LOCAL LAW NO. 24-22. 

10. Gov. Msg. No. 24-231:  Feb. 18, 2026 – Withdrawing the appointment of Michi Aldan 

Viches to serve on the Board of Trustees of NMTI, representing the Second Senatorial